JP \$240.00 259943

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 11/13/2002 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Lasko Metal Products, Inc. | | 02/20/2008 | CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Lasko Holdings, Inc. | |
|-------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 103 Foulk Road | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 200 | |
| City: | Wilmington | |
| State/Country: | DELAWARE | |
| Postal Code: | 19803 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2599431 | WEATHER-SHIELD |
| Registration Number: | 2126307 | WHIRLWIND |
| Registration Number: | 2744340 | BARCELONA COLLECTION |
| Registration Number: | 2088362 | AIR COMPANION |
| Registration Number: | 1794855 | LASKO |
| Registration Number: | 2280123 | E-Z-FILL |
| Registration Number: | 2414748 | AIR DIRECTOR |
| Registration Number: | 2398750 | COOL TIME |
| Registration Number: | 2749003 | QUICKMOUNT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)778-2600

TRADEMARK REEL: 003725 FRAME: 0762

900099657

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 302-778-2500 Email: tmde@ratnerprestia.com Correspondent Name: Rex A. Donnelly Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1596 Address Line 2: 1007 Orange St., Suite 1100 Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LPI-001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rex A. Donnelly Signature: /rexadonnelly/

02/21/2008

Total Attachments: 2

Date:

source=Assignment Agreement#page1.tif

source=Schedule one#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003725 FRAME: 0763

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lasko Metal Products, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Pennsylvania corporation with a principal place of business at 820 Lincoln Avenue, West Chester, PA 19380, has adopted, owns and is using the marks identified in the attached Schedule A in connection with the identified goods; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns one or more federal registrations for the mark(s) on the Principal Register of the United States Patent & Trademark Office in connection with the goods identified therein; and

Whereas, Lasko Holdings, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 103 Foulk Road. Suite 200 Wilmington, DE 19803, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the marks and registrations in the attached Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof as set forth herein, and including the right to sue for past infringement, if there may be, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of November 13, 2002.

| | Lasko Metal Products, Inc. | Lasko Holdings, Inc. | |
|--------|----------------------------|--|--|
| By: | William Storts | By: ///// | |
|) | Signature | Signature | |
| | William F. Costo | Yenwen Tsa; - President Print/type Name & Position | |
| ****** | Print/type Name & Position | Print/type Name & Position | |
| Dated | ı: 7/20/2008 | Dated: 2/2/2009 | |

SCHEDULE A

| Mark | Reg. No. | Goods |
|-------------------------|-----------|-----------------------------------|
| | | |
| WEATHER-SHIELD | 2,599,431 | Electric fans in Class 11 |
| WHIRLWIND | 2,126,307 | Electric fans in Class 11 |
| BARCELONA COLLECTION | 2,744,340 | Range hoods in Class 11 |
| AIR COMPANION | 2,088,362 | Electric fans in Class 11 |
| LASKO | 1,794,855 | Electric fans in Class 11 |
| E-Z-FILL | 2,280,123 | Christmas tree stands in Class 28 |
| AIR DIRECTOR | 2,414,748 | Electric fans in Class 11 |
| COOL TIME | 2,398,750 | Electric fans in Class 11 |
| QUICKMOUNT | 2,749,003 | Electric fans in Class 11 |

RECORDED: 02/21/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003725 FRAME: 0765